Beihua University – CHINA							
No ·	Year	1	2	3	4	5	Total 5 Yrs
1	Fees / Yr in RMB	21,000	21,000	21,000	21,000	21,000	105,000
2	Hostel or Flat/Yr in RMB	5,600	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	13,600
3	Admission, Insurance Rmb	3,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	7,000
4	Total / year in RMB	29,600	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	125,600
5	Indian Rs = RMB Rate	10	10	10	10	10	10
6	Cost in Rupees (4 x 5)	296,000	240,000	240,000	240,000	240,000	12,56,000
7	Fees India 1 st Yr (Rs)	1,50,000					
	Payable in Rs. 1 st year	4,46,000					

Beihua University - China Fee Structure

Note:

- a. Exchange rate 10 Rs = 1 Rmb (China currency). All fee are in Rmb. Current rates will be applicable
- b. Hostel & Tuition fees are payable in China to the University in Rmb
- c. China: Admission Fees of 3,000 Rmb payable one time only.
- d. Annual Tuition fee is fixed @ 21,000 rmb and will not change for duration of course.

e. Air fare is extra. Payable on Actual Basis

- f. Food & living costs approx: Rs 5,000 /month
- g. Duration of the course is 5 years in China. 6^{th} year internship in India
- h. In 1^{st} year the student will live on campus. From 2^{nd} year student can live in flats.
- I. Total Package is Rs 12.56 Lacs

China Admission fee in 1 st year includes:	India 1 st year includes:
a. Airport pick up	a. Admission Letter
b. 1 st year Medical Insurance	b. Visa invitation
c. Visa Extension in 1 st year	c. MCI filing Guidance
d. First year medical check up	d. Medical text books for 1 st year.
e. Registration fee	 e. Pen drive containing MBBS material worth more than Rs 1,00,000 including MCI Screening Test Questions, USMLE study Materials, Educational Video's, E Book and much more. f. Free International Student ID Card

Students are admitted on first come and first admit basis.

Students to apply immediately & complete documentation in order to get admission No hidden cost and No Donation.

Duration of the course is 5 years in China. Internship can be done in India thereafter.

To Apply – Contact:

National Vidya Foundation 51, Dr. Abani Dutta Road, Howrah – 711101, West Bengal Phone: 033-26667923 / 2666-2462 / 64557923 Mobile: +91-9831010223 / 9903068231 <u>www.nvfoundation.com</u> <u>information@nvfoundation.com</u>